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Fall	2017	PM	Overall	Statistics	
 
Course	 Response	Rate	 Student	Mean	 Class	Mean	 Instructor	

Mean	
ENCE320	 53%	 72.00	 74.00	 77.40	
ENCE325	 84%	 83.00	 92.60	 89.60	
ENCE420	 100%	 82.00	 86.40	 86.80	
ENCE422	 78%	 76.00	 77.00	 74.40	
ENCE423	 93%	 80.20	 85.80	 83.60	
ENCE424	 95%	 83.60	 85.60	 89.20	
ENCE426	 68%	 87.80	 88.80	 88.20	
ENCE602	 67%	 88.80	 87.00	 90.40	
ENCE627	 100%	 83.00	 86.00	 89.20	
ENCE661	 54%	 88.80	 90.20	 90.20	
ENCE662	 100%	 85.40	 91.80	 91.60	
ENCE664	 75%	 80.80	 88.20	 88.40	
ENCE665	 94%	 87.20	 83.20	 87.20	
ENCE666	 100%	 86.40	 90.20	 90.20	
Program	Mean	 81%	 83.92	 87.11	 88.20	
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ENCE	320	–	Introduction	to	Project	Management	
 

Course	 Response	Rate	 Student	Mean	 Class	Mean	 Instructor	Mean	

ENCE	320	 53%	 72.00	 74.00	 	 	 77.40	
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1	- Completed	all	assignments	on	time

2	- Finished	all	required	readings

3	- Read	additional	readings

4	- Attended	all	classes

5	- I	raised	questions	directly	with	the	instructor

6	- This	class	challenged	my	ability

ENCE	320	Student	Information

ENCE	320 Program	Mean
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7	- Class	was	well	organized

8	- Class	presentations,	activities,	and	assignments	
fulfilled	the	class	objectives

9	- Assignments	helped	with	understanding	of	the	
material

10	- Feedback	on	assignments	was	helpful	for	me	
to	learn

11	- Exams	measured	what	I	learned

12	- Textbook	and	supplement	readings	are	
appropriate	for	the	course

13	- Course	added	to	my	knowledge	and	abilities	
in	this	subject	area

14	- The	learning	from	the	course	fits	my	
expectation(s)

15	- I	would	recommend	this	course	to	others

ENCE	320	Class	Information

ENCE	320 Program	Mean
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Other	Comments	
	
What	did	students	like	most	about	the	course?	
	
What	did	students	like	least	about	the	course?	
	
What	additional	constructive	feedback	did	students	offer?	
	
(Please	refer	to	the	Appendix)	
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16		- Instructor	presented	the	course	material	
clearly

17	- Instructor	stimulated	interest	in	this	subject

18	- Instructor	used	class	time	effectively

19	- Instructor	challenged	me	to	do	my	best

20	- Instructor	encouraged	questions	and	class	
participation

21	- Instructor	clearly	answered	questions

22	- The	pace	of	teaching	was	appropriate

23	- Instructor	was	available	for	consultation	
outside	of	the	class	room

ENCE	320	Instructor	Information

ENCE	320 Program	Mean
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ENCE	325	–	Introduction	to	Construction	Project	Management	
 

Course	 Response	Rate	 Student	Mean	 Class	Mean	 Instructor	Mean	

ENCE325	 84%	 83.00	 92.60	 	 	 89.60	
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1	- Completed	all	assignments	on	time

2	- Finished	all	required	readings

3	- Read	additional	readings

4	- Attended	all	classes

5	- I	raised	questions	directly	with	the	instructor

6	- This	class	challenged	my	ability
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ENCE	325 Program	Mean
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7	- Class	was	well	organized

8	- Class	presentations,	activities,	and	assignments	
fulfilled	the	class	objectives

9	- Assignments	helped	with	understanding	of	the	
material

10	- Feedback	on	assignments	was	helpful	for	me	
to	learn

11	- Exams	measured	what	I	learned

12	- Textbook	and	supplement	readings	are	
appropriate	for	the	course

13	- Course	added	to	my	knowledge	and	abilities	
in	this	subject	area

14	- The	learning	from	the	course	fits	my	
expectation(s)

15	- I	would	recommend	this	course	to	others

ENCE	325	Class	Information

ENCE	325 Program	Mean
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Other	Comments	
	
What	did	students	like	most	about	the	course?	
	
What	did	students	like	least	about	the	course?	
	
What	additional	constructive	feedback	did	students	offer?	
	
(Please	refer	to	the	Appendix)	
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16		- Instructor	presented	the	course	material	
clearly

17	- Instructor	stimulated	interest	in	this	subject

18	- Instructor	used	class	time	effectively

19	- Instructor	challenged	me	to	do	my	best

20	- Instructor	encouraged	questions	and	class	
participation

21	- Instructor	clearly	answered	questions

22	- The	pace	of	teaching	was	appropriate

23	- Instructor	was	available	for	consultation	
outside	of	the	class	room

ENCE	325	Instructor	Information

ENCE	325 Program	Mean
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ENCE	420	–	Selection	and	Utilization	of	Construction	Equipment			
 

Course	 Response	Rate	 Student	Mean	 Class	Mean	 Instructor	Mean	

ENCE	420	 100%	 82.00	 86.40	 	 	 86.80	
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1	- Completed	all	assignments	on	time

2	- Finished	all	required	readings

3	- Read	additional	readings

4	- Attended	all	classes

5	- I	raised	questions	directly	with	the	instructor

6	- This	class	challenged	my	ability

ENCE	420	Student	Information

ENCE	420 Program	Mean
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7	- Class	was	well	organized

8	- Class	presentations,	activities,	and	assignments	
fulfilled	the	class	objectives

9	- Assignments	helped	with	understanding	of	the	
material

10	- Feedback	on	assignments	was	helpful	for	me	
to	learn

11	- Exams	measured	what	I	learned

12	- Textbook	and	supplement	readings	are	
appropriate	for	the	course

13	- Course	added	to	my	knowledge	and	abilities	
in	this	subject	area

14	- The	learning	from	the	course	fits	my	
expectation(s)

15	- I	would	recommend	this	course	to	others

ENCE	420	Class	Information

ENCE	420 Program	Mean
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Other	Comments	
	
What	did	students	like	most	about	the	course?	
	
What	did	students	like	least	about	the	course?	
	
What	additional	constructive	feedback	did	students	offer?	
	
(Please	refer	to	the	Appendix)	
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16		- Instructor	presented	the	course	material	
clearly

17	- Instructor	stimulated	interest	in	this	subject

18	- Instructor	used	class	time	effectively

19	- Instructor	challenged	me	to	do	my	best

20	- Instructor	encouraged	questions	and	class	
participation

21	- Instructor	clearly	answered	questions

22	- The	pace	of	teaching	was	appropriate

23	- Instructor	was	available	for	consultation	
outside	of	the	class	room

ENCE	420	Instructor	Information

ENCE	420 Program	Mean
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ENCE	422	–	Project	Cost	Accounting	and	Economics		
 

Course	 Response	Rate	 Student	Mean	 Class	Mean	 Instructor	Mean	

ENCE	422	 78%	 76.00	 77.00	 	 	 74.40	
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1	- Completed	all	assignments	on	time

2	- Finished	all	required	readings

3	- Read	additional	readings

4	- Attended	all	classes

5	- I	raised	questions	directly	with	the	instructor

6	- This	class	challenged	my	ability

ENCE	422	Student	Information

ENCE	422 Program	Mean
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7	- Class	was	well	organized

8	- Class	presentations,	activities,	and	assignments	
fulfilled	the	class	objectives

9	- Assignments	helped	with	understanding	of	the	
material

10	- Feedback	on	assignments	was	helpful	for	me	
to	learn

11	- Exams	measured	what	I	learned

12	- Textbook	and	supplement	readings	are	
appropriate	for	the	course

13	- Course	added	to	my	knowledge	and	abilities	
in	this	subject	area

14	- The	learning	from	the	course	fits	my	
expectation(s)

15	- I	would	recommend	this	course	to	others

ENCE	422	Class	Information

ENCE	422 Program	Mean
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Other	Comments	
	
What	did	students	like	most	about	the	course?	
	
What	did	students	like	least	about	the	course?	
	
What	additional	constructive	feedback	did	students	offer?	
	
(Please	refer	to	the	Appendix)	
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16		- Instructor	presented	the	course	material	
clearly

17	- Instructor	stimulated	interest	in	this	subject

18	- Instructor	used	class	time	effectively

19	- Instructor	challenged	me	to	do	my	best

20	- Instructor	encouraged	questions	and	class	
participation

21	- Instructor	clearly	answered	questions

22	- The	pace	of	teaching	was	appropriate

23	- Instructor	was	available	for	consultation	
outside	of	the	class	room

ENCE	422	Instructor	Information

ENCE	422 Program	Mean
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ENCE	423	–	Project	Planning,	Estimating	&	Scheduling		
 

Course	 Response	Rate	 Student	Mean	 Class	Mean	 Instructor	Mean	

ENCE	423	 93%	 80.20	 85.80	 	 	 83.60	

 

 

93.60

89.20

55.60

87.00

75.60

80.00

92.80

84.00

67.40

84.80

84.20

86.00

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

1	- Completed	all	assignments	on	time

2	- Finished	all	required	readings

3	- Read	additional	readings

4	- Attended	all	classes

5	- I	raised	questions	directly	with	the	instructor

6	- This	class	challenged	my	ability

ENCE	423	Student	Information

ENCE	423 Program	Mean
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7	- Class	was	well	organized

8	- Class	presentations,	activities,	and	assignments	
fulfilled	the	class	objectives

9	- Assignments	helped	with	understanding	of	the	
material

10	- Feedback	on	assignments	was	helpful	for	me	
to	learn

11	- Exams	measured	what	I	learned

12	- Textbook	and	supplement	readings	are	
appropriate	for	the	course

13	- Course	added	to	my	knowledge	and	abilities	
in	this	subject	area

14	- The	learning	from	the	course	fits	my	
expectation(s)

15	- I	would	recommend	this	course	to	others

ENCE	423	Class	Information

ENCE	423 Program	Mean



	
																																																						Report	of	Course	Evaluation	

	
Page	13	

 
 
 
 

Other	Comments	
	
What	did	students	like	most	about	the	course?	
	
What	did	students	like	least	about	the	course?	
	
What	additional	constructive	feedback	did	students	offer?	
	
(Please	refer	to	the	Appendix)	
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16		- Instructor	presented	the	course	material	
clearly

17	- Instructor	stimulated	interest	in	this	subject

18	- Instructor	used	class	time	effectively

19	- Instructor	challenged	me	to	do	my	best

20	- Instructor	encouraged	questions	and	class	
participation

21	- Instructor	clearly	answered	questions

22	- The	pace	of	teaching	was	appropriate

23	- Instructor	was	available	for	consultation	
outside	of	the	class	room

ENCE	423	Instructor	Information

ENCE	423 Program	Mean
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ENCE	424	–	Communication	for	Project	Managers		
 

Course	 Response	Rate	 Student	Mean	 Class	Mean	 Instructor	Mean	

ENCE	424	 95%	 83.60	 85.60	 	 	 89.20	
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1	- Completed	all	assignments	on	time

2	- Finished	all	required	readings

3	- Read	additional	readings

4	- Attended	all	classes

5	- I	raised	questions	directly	with	the	instructor

6	- This	class	challenged	my	ability

ENCE	424	Student	Information
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7	- Class	was	well	organized

8	- Class	presentations,	activities,	and	assignments	
fulfilled	the	class	objectives

9	- Assignments	helped	with	understanding	of	the	
material

10	- Feedback	on	assignments	was	helpful	for	me	
to	learn

11	- Exams	measured	what	I	learned

12	- Textbook	and	supplement	readings	are	
appropriate	for	the	course

13	- Course	added	to	my	knowledge	and	abilities	
in	this	subject	area

14	- The	learning	from	the	course	fits	my	
expectation(s)

15	- I	would	recommend	this	course	to	others

ENCE	424	Class	Information

ENCE	424 Program	Mean
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Other	Comments	
	
What	did	students	like	most	about	the	course?	
	
What	did	students	like	least	about	the	course?	
	
What	additional	constructive	feedback	did	students	offer?	
	
(Please	refer	to	the	Appendix)	
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16		- Instructor	presented	the	course	material	
clearly

17	- Instructor	stimulated	interest	in	this	subject

18	- Instructor	used	class	time	effectively

19	- Instructor	challenged	me	to	do	my	best

20	- Instructor	encouraged	questions	and	class	
participation

21	- Instructor	clearly	answered	questions

22	- The	pace	of	teaching	was	appropriate

23	- Instructor	was	available	for	consultation	
outside	of	the	class	room

ENCE	424	Instructor	Information

ENCE	424 Program	Mean
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ENCE	426	–	Construction	Documentation	and	BIM	Applications	
 

Course	 Response	Rate	 Student	Mean	 Class	Mean	 Instructor	Mean	

ENCE	426	 68%	 87.80	 88.80	 	 	 88.20	
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1	- Completed	all	assignments	on	time

2	- Finished	all	required	readings

3	- Read	additional	readings

4	- Attended	all	classes

5	- I	raised	questions	directly	with	the	instructor

6	- This	class	challenged	my	ability
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7	- Class	was	well	organized

8	- Class	presentations,	activities,	and	assignments	
fulfilled	the	class	objectives

9	- Assignments	helped	with	understanding	of	the	
material

10	- Feedback	on	assignments	was	helpful	for	me	
to	learn

11	- Exams	measured	what	I	learned

12	- Textbook	and	supplement	readings	are	
appropriate	for	the	course

13	- Course	added	to	my	knowledge	and	abilities	
in	this	subject	area

14	- The	learning	from	the	course	fits	my	
expectation(s)

15	- I	would	recommend	this	course	to	others

ENCE	426	Class	Information

ENCE	426 Program	Mean
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Other	Comments	
	
What	did	students	like	most	about	the	course?	
	
What	did	students	like	least	about	the	course?	
	
What	additional	constructive	feedback	did	students	offer?	
	
(Please	refer	to	the	Appendix)	
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16		- Instructor	presented	the	course	material	
clearly

17	- Instructor	stimulated	interest	in	this	subject

18	- Instructor	used	class	time	effectively

19	- Instructor	challenged	me	to	do	my	best

20	- Instructor	encouraged	questions	and	class	
participation

21	- Instructor	clearly	answered	questions

22	- The	pace	of	teaching	was	appropriate

23	- Instructor	was	available	for	consultation	
outside	of	the	class	room

ENCE	426	Instructor	Information

ENCE	426 Program	Mean
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ENCE	602	–	Project	Procurement	Management		
 

Course	 Response	Rate	 Student	Mean	 Class	Mean	 Instructor	Mean	

ENCE	602	 67%	 88.80	 87.00	 	 	 90.40	
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1	- Completed	all	assignments	on	time

2	- Finished	all	required	readings

3	- Read	additional	readings

4	- Attended	all	classes

5	- I	raised	questions	directly	with	the	instructor

6	- This	class	challenged	my	ability

ENCE	602	Student	Information
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7	- Class	was	well	organized

8	- Class	presentations,	activities,	and	assignments	
fulfilled	the	class	objectives

9	- Assignments	helped	with	understanding	of	the	
material

10	- Feedback	on	assignments	was	helpful	for	me	
to	learn

11	- Exams	measured	what	I	learned

12	- Textbook	and	supplement	readings	are	
appropriate	for	the	course

13	- Course	added	to	my	knowledge	and	abilities	
in	this	subject	area

14	- The	learning	from	the	course	fits	my	
expectation(s)

15	- I	would	recommend	this	course	to	others

ENCE	602	Class	Information

ENCE	602 Program	Mean
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Other	Comments	
	
What	did	students	like	most	about	the	course?	
	
What	did	students	like	least	about	the	course?	
	
What	additional	constructive	feedback	did	students	offer?	
	
(Please	refer	to	the	Appendix)	
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82.40
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16		- Instructor	presented	the	course	material	
clearly

17	- Instructor	stimulated	interest	in	this	subject

18	- Instructor	used	class	time	effectively

19	- Instructor	challenged	me	to	do	my	best

20	- Instructor	encouraged	questions	and	class	
participation

21	- Instructor	clearly	answered	questions

22	- The	pace	of	teaching	was	appropriate

23	- Instructor	was	available	for	consultation	
outside	of	the	class	room

ENCE	602	Instructor	Information

ENCE	602 Program	Mean
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ENCE	627	–	Project	Risk	Management	
 

Course	 Response	Rate	 Student	Mean	 Class	Mean	 Instructor	Mean	

ENCE	627	 100%	 83.00	 86.00	 	 	 89.20	
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84.80

84.20

86.00
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1	- Completed	all	assignments	on	time

2	- Finished	all	required	readings

3	- Read	additional	readings

4	- Attended	all	classes

5	- I	raised	questions	directly	with	the	instructor

6	- This	class	challenged	my	ability

ENCE	627	Student	Information

ENCE	627 Program	Mean
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7	- Class	was	well	organized

8	- Class	presentations,	activities,	and	assignments	
fulfilled	the	class	objectives

9	- Assignments	helped	with	understanding	of	the	
material

10	- Feedback	on	assignments	was	helpful	for	me	
to	learn

11	- Exams	measured	what	I	learned

12	- Textbook	and	supplement	readings	are	
appropriate	for	the	course

13	- Course	added	to	my	knowledge	and	abilities	
in	this	subject	area

14	- The	learning	from	the	course	fits	my	
expectation(s)

15	- I	would	recommend	this	course	to	others

ENCE	627	Class	Information

ENCE	627 Program	Mean
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Other	Comments	
	
What	did	students	like	most	about	the	course?	
	
What	did	students	like	least	about	the	course?	
	
What	additional	constructive	feedback	did	students	offer?	
	
(Please	refer	to	the	Appendix)	
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82.40

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

16		- Instructor	presented	the	course	material	
clearly

17	- Instructor	stimulated	interest	in	this	subject

18	- Instructor	used	class	time	effectively

19	- Instructor	challenged	me	to	do	my	best

20	- Instructor	encouraged	questions	and	class	
participation

21	- Instructor	clearly	answered	questions

22	- The	pace	of	teaching	was	appropriate

23	- Instructor	was	available	for	consultation	
outside	of	the	class	room

ENCE	627	Instructor	Information

ENCE	627 Program	Mean
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ENCE	661	–	Project	Cost	Accounting	and	Finance	
 

Course	 Response	Rate	 Student	Mean	 Class	Mean	 Instructor	Mean	

ENCE	661	 54%	 88.80	 90.20	 	 	 90.20	
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1	- Completed	all	assignments	on	time

2	- Finished	all	required	readings

3	- Read	additional	readings

4	- Attended	all	classes

5	- I	raised	questions	directly	with	the	instructor

6	- This	class	challenged	my	ability

ENCE	661	Student	Information

ENCE	661 Program	Mean
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7	- Class	was	well	organized

8	- Class	presentations,	activities,	and	…

9	- Assignments	helped	with	understanding	of	…

10	- Feedback	on	assignments	was	helpful	for	…

11	- Exams	measured	what	I	learned

12	- Textbook	and	supplement	readings	are	…

13	- Course	added	to	my	knowledge	and	abilities	…

14	- The	learning	from	the	course	fits	my	…

15	- I	would	recommend	this	course	to	others
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ENCE	661 Program	Mean



	
																																																						Report	of	Course	Evaluation	

	
Page	23	

 
 
 
 

Other	Comments	
	
What	did	students	like	most	about	the	course?	
	
What	did	students	like	least	about	the	course?	
	
What	additional	constructive	feedback	did	students	offer?	
	
(Please	refer	to	the	Appendix)	
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16		- Instructor	presented	the	course	material	
clearly

17	- Instructor	stimulated	interest	in	this	subject

18	- Instructor	used	class	time	effectively

19	- Instructor	challenged	me	to	do	my	best

20	- Instructor	encouraged	questions	and	class	
participation

21	- Instructor	clearly	answered	questions

22	- The	pace	of	teaching	was	appropriate

23	- Instructor	was	available	for	consultation	
outside	of	the	class	room

ENCE	661	Instructor	Information

ENCE	661 Program	Mean
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ENCE	662	–	Fundamentals	of	Project	Management		
 

Course	 Response	Rate	 Student	Mean	 Class	Mean	 Instructor	Mean	

ENCE	662	 100%	 85.40	 91.80	 	 	 91.60	
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88.80
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84.00
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84.80

84.20

86.00
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1	- Completed	all	assignments	on	time

2	- Finished	all	required	readings

3	- Read	additional	readings

4	- Attended	all	classes

5	- I	raised	questions	directly	with	the	instructor

6	- This	class	challenged	my	ability
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7	- Class	was	well	organized

8	- Class	presentations,	activities,	and	assignments	
fulfilled	the	class	objectives

9	- Assignments	helped	with	understanding	of	the	
material

10	- Feedback	on	assignments	was	helpful	for	me	
to	learn

11	- Exams	measured	what	I	learned

12	- Textbook	and	supplement	readings	are	
appropriate	for	the	course

13	- Course	added	to	my	knowledge	and	abilities	
in	this	subject	area

14	- The	learning	from	the	course	fits	my	
expectation(s)

15	- I	would	recommend	this	course	to	others

ENCE	662	Class	Information

ENCE	662 Program	Mean
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Other	Comments	
	
What	did	students	like	most	about	the	course?	
	
What	did	students	like	least	about	the	course?	
	
What	additional	constructive	feedback	did	students	offer?	
	
(Please	refer	to	the	Appendix)	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

93.40

93.40

91.60

89.80

95.20
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89.40
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89.40

87.20

87.00

85.60

88.60

88.40

86.60

82.40

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

16		- Instructor	presented	the	course	material	
clearly

17	- Instructor	stimulated	interest	in	this	subject

18	- Instructor	used	class	time	effectively

19	- Instructor	challenged	me	to	do	my	best

20	- Instructor	encouraged	questions	and	class	
participation

21	- Instructor	clearly	answered	questions

22	- The	pace	of	teaching	was	appropriate

23	- Instructor	was	available	for	consultation	
outside	of	the	class	room

ENCE	662	Instructor	Information

ENCE	662 Program	Mean
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ENCE	664	–	Legal	Aspects	of	Engineering	Design	and	Construction		
 

Course	 Response	Rate	 Student	Mean	 Class	Mean	 Instructor	Mean	

ENCE	664	 43%	 82.80	 90.80	 	 	 93.00	
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1	- Completed	all	assignments	on	time

2	- Finished	all	required	readings

3	- Read	additional	readings

4	- Attended	all	classes

5	- I	raised	questions	directly	with	the	instructor

6	- This	class	challenged	my	ability

ENCE	664	Student	Information

ENCE	664 Program	Mean
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7	- Class	was	well	organized

8	- Class	presentations,	activities,	and	…

9	- Assignments	helped	with	understanding	of	…

10	- Feedback	on	assignments	was	helpful	for	…

11	- Exams	measured	what	I	learned

12	- Textbook	and	supplement	readings	are	…

13	- Course	added	to	my	knowledge	and	abilities	…

14	- The	learning	from	the	course	fits	my	…

15	- I	would	recommend	this	course	to	others
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Other	Comments	
	
What	did	students	like	most	about	the	course?	
	
What	did	students	like	least	about	the	course?	
	
What	additional	constructive	feedback	did	students	offer?	
	
(Please	refer	to	the	Appendix)	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

92.40

89.60

86.60

85.80
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82.00

89.40

87.20

87.00

85.60

88.60

88.40

86.60

82.40

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

16		- Instructor	presented	the	course	material	
clearly

17	- Instructor	stimulated	interest	in	this	subject

18	- Instructor	used	class	time	effectively

19	- Instructor	challenged	me	to	do	my	best

20	- Instructor	encouraged	questions	and	class	
participation

21	- Instructor	clearly	answered	questions

22	- The	pace	of	teaching	was	appropriate

23	- Instructor	was	available	for	consultation	
outside	of	the	class	room

ENCE	664	Instructor	Information

ENCE	664 Program	Mean
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ENCE	665	–	Management	of	Project	Teams		
 

Course	 Response	Rate	 Student	Mean	 Class	Mean	 Instructor	Mean	

ENCE	665	 94%	 87.20	 83.20	 	 	 87.20	
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67.40

84.80

84.20

86.00
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1	- Completed	all	assignments	on	time

2	- Finished	all	required	readings

3	- Read	additional	readings

4	- Attended	all	classes

5	- I	raised	questions	directly	with	the	instructor

6	- This	class	challenged	my	ability

ENCE	665	Student	Information

ENCE	665 Program	Mean
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7	- Class	was	well	organized

8	- Class	presentations,	activities,	and	assignments	
fulfilled	the	class	objectives

9	- Assignments	helped	with	understanding	of	the	
material

10	- Feedback	on	assignments	was	helpful	for	me	
to	learn

11	- Exams	measured	what	I	learned

12	- Textbook	and	supplement	readings	are	
appropriate	for	the	course

13	- Course	added	to	my	knowledge	and	abilities	
in	this	subject	area

14	- The	learning	from	the	course	fits	my	
expectation(s)

15	- I	would	recommend	this	course	to	others
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ENCE	665 Program	Mean
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Other	Comments	
	
What	did	students	like	most	about	the	course?	
	
What	did	students	like	least	about	the	course?	
	
What	additional	constructive	feedback	did	students	offer?	
	
(Please	refer	to	the	Appendix)	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

88.40

83.60

88.40
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89.00

79.40

85.40

89.40

87.20
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88.40

86.60

82.40
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16		- Instructor	presented	the	course	material	
clearly

17	- Instructor	stimulated	interest	in	this	subject

18	- Instructor	used	class	time	effectively

19	- Instructor	challenged	me	to	do	my	best

20	- Instructor	encouraged	questions	and	class	
participation

21	- Instructor	clearly	answered	questions

22	- The	pace	of	teaching	was	appropriate

23	- Instructor	was	available	for	consultation	
outside	of	the	class	room

ENCE	665	Instructor	Information

ENCE	665 Program	Mean
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ENCE	666	–	Cost	Engineering	and	Control		
 

Course	 Response	Rate	 Student	Mean	 Class	Mean	 Instructor	Mean	

ENCE	666	 100%	 86.40	 90.20	 	 	 90.20	
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1	- Completed	all	assignments	on	time

2	- Finished	all	required	readings

3	- Read	additional	readings

4	- Attended	all	classes

5	- I	raised	questions	directly	with	the	instructor

6	- This	class	challenged	my	ability
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7	- Class	was	well	organized

8	- Class	presentations,	activities,	and	…

9	- Assignments	helped	with	understanding	of	…

10	- Feedback	on	assignments	was	helpful	for	…

11	- Exams	measured	what	I	learned

12	- Textbook	and	supplement	readings	are	…

13	- Course	added	to	my	knowledge	and	abilities	…

14	- The	learning	from	the	course	fits	my	…

15	- I	would	recommend	this	course	to	others
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Other	Comments	
	
What	did	students	like	most	about	the	course?	
	
What	did	students	like	least	about	the	course?	
	
What	additional	constructive	feedback	did	students	offer?	
	
(Please	refer	to	the	Appendix)	

 

88.80
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16		- Instructor	presented	the	course	material	
clearly

17	- Instructor	stimulated	interest	in	this	subject

18	- Instructor	used	class	time	effectively

19	- Instructor	challenged	me	to	do	my	best

20	- Instructor	encouraged	questions	and	class	
participation

21	- Instructor	clearly	answered	questions

22	- The	pace	of	teaching	was	appropriate

23	- Instructor	was	available	for	consultation	
outside	of	the	class	room

ENCE	666	Instructor	Information

ENCE	666 Program	Mean


